# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6335219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREY CHERKAS	07/06/2020
DANILA CHESNOKOV	07/31/2020
ANATOLIY PARPARA	07/30/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	2820 ORCHARD PARKWAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16837954

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9735972500

**Email:** kiohnson@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28510.208 L0110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN A. KIMES (REG. NO. 50870)
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin A. Kimes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1597.US.P (28510.208 (L0110)) Assignment#page1.tif source=1597.US.P (28510.208 (L0110)) Assignment#page2.tif source=1597.US.P (28510.208 (L0110)) Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506288471 REEL: 053973 FRAME: 0781

source=1597.US.P (28510.208 (L0110)) Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053973 FRAME: 0782

assign	IMENT	OF P	ATENT	APPLIC.	ATION	Attorney D	ocket No.: 285	510.208 (L0110)
	~	ن المسمدة	-1	:	46		ما من ملمانسان براس	

having a principal place of business at 2820 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95134

("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled

## VISION AND GEOMETRIC APPROACHES TO DETECT DEFECTS IN DENTAL APPLIANCES

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number 16/837,954 filed April 1, 2020

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Alian Ref: 1597.US.P - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 053973 FRAME: 0783 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please	Sign <u>and Date Below:</u>
<i>De Tuly</i> , 2020 Date	Andre / Sherkas
, 2020 Date	Danila Chesnokov
2020 Date	Anatoliy Parpara
Accepted by Align Tec	hnology, Inc. (Assignee)
July 31 , <sub>2020</sub> Date	Mulcund W. Dhanma  By: Mukund H. Sharma  Title: Sr. Patent Counsel
	Assignment Document Return Address: Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler PC One Lowenstein Drive

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor	: Please Si	gn <u>and Date</u> Below:		
Date	, 2020	Andrey Cherkas		
July 31 Date	, 2020	Danila Chesnokov		
Date	, 2020	Anatoliy Parpara		
Accepted by A	Nign Techni	ology, Inc. (Assigne	e)	
July 31, 2 Date	2020	By: Mukund H. Sharma Title: Sr. Patent Counsel	* 3.7	<u> Marma</u>

Assignment Document Return Address: Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler PC One Lowenstein Drive

Roseland, New Jersey 07068

-2-

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please S	lign <u>and Date</u> Below:
2020	
, 2020 Date	Andrey Cherkas
, 2020	
	Danila Chesnokov
7/30, 2020 Date	
Date	Anatoliy Parpara
Accepted by Align Techi	nology, Inc. (Assignee)
July 31 , 2020	Miland U. Dharma
Date	ByMukund H. Sharma
	Title: Sr. Patent Counsel
	Assignment Document Return Address: Patent Docket Administrator
	Lowenstein Sandler PC
	One Lowenstein Drive Roseland, New Jersey 07068

Align Ref: 1597.US.P

-2-